RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST FOR THE USE OF A PORTION OF FORT STREET AND AMELIA STREET; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Fort Street License Agreement between the City and the Housing Authority is hereby approved; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the License Agreement on behalf of the City.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the	e City Commissi	on at a	a meetii	ng held
this day of	, 2020.			
Authenticated by the Pr	esiding Office:	r and	Clerk	of the
Commission onday o	of,	2020.		
Filed with the Clerk on $_$			_, 2020	
Mayor Teri John	nston			
Vice Mayor Sam	Kaufman			
Commissioner Gr	regory Davila			
Commissioner Ma	ary Lou Hoover			
Commissioner Cl	ayton Lopez			
Commissioner Bi	lly Wardlow			
Commissioner Ji	mmy Weekley			
	TERI JOHNSTON,	MAYOR		_
ATTEST:				
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK \underline{S}				